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Draft Programme for CHANGES meeting in Enschede

16-20 January, ITC, Enschede, The Netherlands

Sunday 15/01: Arrival

Expected arrival of the 12 ESRs, the project coordinators and other interested PhDs/Mscs.
Stay in Enschede in the ITC Hotel.

Monday 16/01: Course (room 4-146)

08.45-11.00: Course Research ethics (PS-02) (David Rossiter): Scientific attitude, professional
leadership, role in civil society scientist, research collaboration, example function of
scientists, cultural sensitivities and gender.

11.15- 12.15: Quantitative Risk Assessment for the Nocera case study (Setimio Ferlisi,
University of Salerno)

12.15 — 13.30: GIS exercise multi-hazard risk assessment with ILWIS using the Nocera case
study from Italy.

14.00-15.00: Spatial Analysis of Vulnerability to Climate Change and Climate Variability
(Alex de Sherbinin, CIESIN, The Earth Institute at Columbia University. Room 3-008)
15.00-17.00: GIS exercise multi-hazard risk assessment with ILWIS using the Nocera case
study from Italy.

Tuesday 17/01: Course (room 3-145)

08.45 - 10.45: Cost benefit analysis and Spatial MultiCriteria Evaluation (Dinand Alkema)
11:00 - 12.30: Spatial Decision Support systems (Dr. Luc Boerboom) (room 3-145)

13.30 - 17.00: Decision support room in ITC. Exercise about selecting the best risk reduction
measure. Case study Nocera, Italy GIS exercise. Spatial Multi-Criteria Evaluation. Case study
Nocera Italy

Wednesday 18/01: ESR meetings and expert presentations

08.45-12.30: Working session of ESRs to discuss their research plans and determine

collaboration possibilities (room 4-146)

13.30 — 16.30: Seminar (0-142 / 0-146)

13:30 Opening. Prof. Dr. Victor Jetten (UT - ITC)

13:35 Introduction CHANGES . Dr. Cees van Westen (UT — ITC. Coordinator CHANGES
project)

14:00 Climate Change and Extreme Hydro-meteorological Events. Dr. Maarten van Aalst
(Red Cross Climate Center)

14:45 Flood Risk in Spatial Planning. Dr. Nico Pieterse (Netherlands Environmental
Assessment Agency)

15:30 Risk considerations in policy development. Dr. Cheryl de Boer (UT - Twente Centre
for Studies of Technology and Sustainable Development)

16:15 Discussion session (plenary meeting)



16.30 — 18.30: Drinks and , ESRs panel discussion (small room). Discussion with the 3 experts
where ESRs can ask questions related to their own research
19.30 Joint dinner (Restaurant Wokboulevard. Hengelosestraat 121, Enschede)
Thursday 19/01: CHANGES project meeting (CHANGES project partners are invited to attend, and
ESR supervisors especially)
e (09.00-10.00: CHANGES project organizational aspects (first year reporting, Career
Development Plans, Declaration of Conformity, change of project officer, Planning Activities
in 2012, other matters).
e 10.00 — 10.30 Presentation Stefan Greiving on ESPON project: assessing the impacts of
climate change
e 10.30-11.00: Break
e 11.00-12.30: WP 1 presentations and discussions (Moderator WP1 coordinators CNRS)
e 11.00-11.30: ESR1: Thea Turkington. Presentation of preliminary research plan
e 11.30-12.00: ESR2: Korbinian Breindl. Presentation of preliminary research plan
e 12.00- 12.30: ESR3: Romy Schlogl. Presentation of preliminary research plan

e 12.30-13.30: Lunch

e 13.30-15.00: WP 2 presentations and discussions (Moderator WP2 coordinators UNIVIE)
e 13.30-14.00 : ESR4: Ziga Malek. Presentation of preliminary research plan
e 14.00 - 14.30: ESR5: Roxana Ciurean. Presentation of preliminary research plan

e 14.30-15.00: Break

e 15.30-17.00: WP 3 presentations and discussions (Moderator WP3 coordinators PLUS/ CNR)
e 15.30 - 16.00: ESR6: Haydar Hussin. Presentation of preliminary research plan
e 16.00 - 16.30: ESR7: Veronica Zumpano . Presentation of preliminary research plan
e 16.30-17.00: Discussion on research collaboration WP 1, 2 and 3.

e Evening: Dinner (Restaurant Titanic) and bowling in Go Planet.

Friday 20/01: CHANGES project meeting
09.00 — 10.30: WP 4 presentations and discussions (Moderator WP4 coordinators TUDO/CNR)

e (09.00—-09.30: ESR8: Kathrin Prenger-Berninghoff . Presentation of preliminary
research plan
e (09.30—-10.00: ESR9: Zar Chi Aye. Presentation of preliminary research plan
e 10.00-10.30: ESR10: Juliette Cortes Arevalo. Presentation of preliminary research
plan
11.00 -12.30: WP 5 presentations and discussions (Moderator WP5 coordinators TUD/TUDO)
e 11.00-11.30: ESR11: Teresa Sprague. Presentation of preliminary research plan
e 11.30-12.00: ESR12: Marie Charriere. Presentation of preliminary research plan.
e 12.00-12.30: Discussion on research collaboration WP 1to 5
13.30 - 15.00: Fieldwork areas
e 13.30-14.00: Presentation on Italian fieldwork area and new aspects regarding the
other fieldwork areas.
e 14.00 - 14.300: Discussion on fieldwork areas and establishing a matrix between
ESrs and research areas.
e 14.30-15.00: Any other matters coming from the ESRs and partners. Closure



Participants

Name Date - accomodation E-mail

Korbinian Breinl PLUS i 15-28 jan korbinian.breinl@googlemail.com
Romy Schlogel CNRS 19-21 romy.schlogel @gmail.com

Ziga Malek I1ASA f 15-20 jan ziga.malek@gmail.com

Roxana Liliana Ciurean UNIVIE f 15-20 jan Roxana.Liliana.Ciurean@ngi.no
Veronica Zumpano IGRAC i 15-21jan veronicazumpano07@yahoo.it
Kathrin Prenger-Berninghoff IRM f 15-20 jan kathrin.prenger-berninghoff@tu-dortmund.de
Zar Chi Aye UNIL i 15-21jan zarchiaye.ucsy@gmail.com
Vivian Juliette Cortes Arevalo CNR 15-20 vjcortesa@gmail.com

Teresa Sprague TUDO 15-20 tesssprague@gmail.com

Marie Charriere TUD f 15-20 jan M.K.M.Charriere@tudelft.nl
Livia Arena UNISA g 15-20 jan liviaarena@libero.it

Giovanna De Chiara Unisa ( 15-20 jan giovannadechiara@hotmail.it
Michele Santangelo CNR-IRPI i 15-21jan met.santangelo@hotmail.com
Malgosia Lubczynska NL f 16-20 jan gosia_jl@hotmail.com

Jean Philippe Malet CNRS 19-21 itc hotel jeanphilippe.malet@eost.u-strasbg.fr
Stefan Greiving TUDO 19-20jan - itc hotel stefan.greiving@tu-dortmund.de
Thom Bogaard TUD 18-20 itc hotel t.a.bogaard@tudelft.nl

Dan Balteanu IGRAC 17-21 itc hotel - no breakfast igar@geoinst.ro

Mihai Micu IGRAC 17-21 itc hotel - no breakfast mikkutu@yahoo.com

Janusz Komenda IRM 17-21 itc hotel jkomenda@irm.krakow.pl

Michel Jaboyedoff UNIL 18-20 rodenbach michel.jaboyedoff@unil.ch
Alessandro Pasuto CNR 18-21 rodenbach alessandro.pasuto@irpi.cnr.it
Simone Frigerio CNR 18-21 rodenbach simone.frigerio@irpi.cnr.it

Peter Zeil PLUS 18-20jan - rodenbach peter.zeil @sbg.ac.at

Erik Peters AS 19-20 jan, rodenbach e.peters@alertsolutions.nl
Dagmar Schroeter I1ASA ? dagmar.schroeter@gmail.com
Theo van Asch uu 18-20 itc hotel t.vanasch@geo.uu.nl

Settimio Ferlisi Unisa 15-17 ITC hotel sferlisi@unisa.it

Dario Peduto Unisa 15-20 ITC hotel dpeduta@unisa.it

Cees van Westen ITC 16-20 westen@itc.nl

Marleen Noomen ITC 16-20 Noomen@itc.nl

Janneke Ettema ITC 18-20 ettema@itc.nl

Dinand Alkema ITC 16-20 alkema@itc.nl

Luc Boerboom ITC 17-Jan Boerboom@itc.nl

David Rossiter ITC 16-Jan rossiter@itc.nl

Victor Jetten ITC 18-Jan jetten@itc.nl

Maarten van Aalst RCCC 18-Jan vanaalst@climatecentre.org
Nico Pieterse NEAA 18-Jan Nico.Pieterse@pbl.nl

Cheryl de Boer ut 18-Jan c.l.deboer@utwente.nl



For any further questions, please contact:
e Marleen Noomen (Noomen@itc.nl) or Sabine Maresch (she is leaving ITC by the end of January)

(Maresch@itc.nl) or Cees van westen (westen@itc.nl +31648863452)

For a map of ITC, the ITC hotel, train station etc:
http://www.itc.nl/Pub/organisation/Contact-information/Maps-and-Directions.html

Train information in Netherlands: www.ns.nl



Position Host Name Username e-mail

- ITC Thea Turkington

ESR002 Z-GIS Korbinian Breinl Breinl Breinl29883 @itc.nl
ESR0O03 CNRS Romy Schlogel Schlogel Schlogel29899@itc.nl
ESRO04 [IASA Ziga Malek Malek Malek29900@itc.nl
ESR0O05 UNIVIE Roxana Liliana Ciurean Ciurean Ciurean29901@itc.nl
ESR0O06 CNR Haydar Hussin Hussin Hussin25328@itc.nl
ESROOQ7 IGRAC Veronica Zumpano Zumpano Zumpano29902 @itc.nl
ESR0O08 IRM Kathrin Prenger-Berninghoff Prenger Prenger29904@itc.nl
Alumni UNIL Zar Chi Aye

ESRO10 CNR Vivian Juliette Cortes Arevalo Cortes Cortes29905@itc.nl
ESRO11 TUDO Teresa Sprague Sprague Sprague29908@itc.nl
ESRO12 TUD Marie Charriere Charriere Charriere29911@itc.nl
Ext001 Livia Arena Arena Aren30387@itc.nl
Ext002 Giovanna de Chiara deChiara Dechiara30388@itc.nl
Ext003 Michele Santangelo Santangelo Santangelo30389@itc.nl




